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Tuesday   9:30 am Lanes 13 - 24
View Standings on the Web

   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   67384
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   21991

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 13 7 Art Altamura 62 29 583 0 22843 22801 660 1845 660 1847
2 15 5 Roger Porter 54 37 582 0 23014 22912 757 1934 757 1940
3 16 4 Paul Arnold 54 37 563 17 22287 21870 633 1773 682 1901
4 17 9 Nancy Johnson 53 38 573 0 22614 22305 679 1788 715 1843
5 18 10 Dan Sabetti 52 39 566 6 22268 22145 693 1824 697 1824
6 19 11 Mike Maiatico 50 41 545 22 21845 21206 619 1789 634 1789
7 20 6 Ken Strawn 46 45 570 0 22469 22289 655 1778 655 1834
8 21 3 Bill Doncsecz 44 47 527 57 21574 19765 590 1683 645 1820
9 22 2 Tom Moralis 43 48 591 0 22684 22684 644 1879 644 1879

10 23 1 Bob Hetrick 43 48 565 0 22253 21941 664 1806 664 1806
11 24 8 Jimmy SantaMaria 39 52 557 7 21783 21477 639 1863 653 1863
12 14 12 Bye 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 Ken Strawn 582 531 511 1624 0 <---> Roger Porter 646 554 588 1788 7
15-16 Tom Moralis 609 504 538 1651 4 <---> Bob Hetrick 603 532 532 1667 3
17-18 Bye 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Mike Maiatico 537 534 552 1623 7
19-20 Paul Arnold 531 565 570 1666 7 <---> Bill Doncsecz 504 549 502 1555 0
21-22 Jimmy SantaMaria 553 531 539 1623 0 <---> Art Altamura 641 549 611 1801 7
23-24 Dan Sabetti 494 569 534 1597 2 <---> Nancy Johnson 545 541 638 1724 5

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Today   7- 12   5-  4   9- 10  11-  6   3-  2   1-  8  Manually assigned
Next Week  12-  3   6-  2   9- 11   4-  5  10-  8   1-  7  Manual Assignments  No points

Team Rosters
Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 13 - 7 - Art Altamura   HDCP=0  Avg=583
Rose Parker 118 4080 33 123.64 384 347
Terry Westing 144 4740 33 143.64 444 407
Bill Luck 150 4986 33 151.09 486 449
Art Altamura 159 6489 39 166.38 525 482

Lane 14 - 12 - Bye   HDCP=0  Avg=0

Lane 15 - 5 - Roger Porter   HDCP=0  Avg=582
Hilary Mahon 113 4785 39 122.69 381 338
Magic Mike Karlan 133 1094 9 121.56 370 357
Bob Johnson 150 5533 36 153.69 473 433
Roger G. Porter 174 7292 39 186.97 562 519

Lane 16 - 4 - Paul Arnold   HDCP=17  Avg=563
Bette A. Maiatico 113 3300 30 110.00 363 329
Paul Green 131 4467 33 135.36 429 392
Lou Cope 152 5394 39 138.31 444 401
Arnie Arnold 176 7053 39 180.85 549 506

Lane 17 - 9 - Nancy Johnson   HDCP=0  Avg=573
Marcia Madison 124 4960 39 127.18 416 373
Pat Capuano 133 4776 36 132.67 411 371
John Ciccone 155 5409 36 150.25 480 440
Nancy Johnson 158 5907 36 164.08 528 488

Lane 18 - 10 - Dan Sabetti   HDCP=6  Avg=566
Lynn Luck 124 3500 30 116.67 361 327
Lorna Rossnagle 139 2854 21 135.90 410 385
Sonny Wagner 155 5793 36 160.92 486 446
Dan Sabetti 157 5145 33 155.91 471 434

Lane 19 - 11 - Mike Maiatico   HDCP=22  Avg=545
Sharon Wallace 122 3497 30 116.57 364 330
Fred Wagner 141 4284 33 129.82 396 359
Bob Westing 154 5877 39 150.69 465 422
Mike Maiatico 155 4965 33 150.45 471 434

Lane 20 - 6 - Ken Strawn   HDCP=0  Avg=570
Karen Jahn 111 3974 36 110.39 355 315
Dave Manela 148 5103 33 154.64 477 440
Roger Hazelton 151 3980 27 147.41 460 429
Ken Strawn 159 5746 36 159.61 494 454
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Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop
Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 21 - 3 - Bill Doncsecz   HDCP=57  Avg=527
Anita LePage 114 3706 33 112.30 362 325
Bill Doncsecz 180 6306 36 175.17 558 518
VACANT ___ 0 0
VACANT ___ 0 0

Lane 22 - 2 - Tom Moralis   HDCP=0  Avg=591
Anna Bosco 115 3438 27 127.33 402 371
Pat Doncsecz 146 4738 33 143.58 446 409
Frank D'Ascensio 145 3278 24 136.58 421 393
Tom Moralis 185 6694 36 185.94 560 520

Lane 23 - 1 - Bob Hetrick   HDCP=0  Avg=565
Laurie Hazelton 102 2750 27 101.85 310 279
Marianne Crouse 126 4413 36 122.58 384 344
Jim Devine 148 5274 33 159.82 486 449
Bob Hetrick 195 7161 39 183.62 567 524

Lane 24 - 8 - Jimmy SantaMaria   HDCP=7  Avg=557
Lou Ann Hein 121 3188 27 118.07 382 351
Lorraine Grant 134 3781 27 140.04 449 418
John Madison 155 5516 36 153.22 490 450
Jimmy SantaMaria 159 3517 24 146.54 452 424

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1940 Roger Porter 715 Nancy Johnson 1879 Tom Moralis 693 Dan Sabetti
1901 Paul Arnold 664 Bob Hetrick 1863 Jimmy SantaMaria 660 Art Altamura

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 268 Arnie Arnold 666 Bill Doncsecz

248 Roger Porter 642 Tom Moralis

Women 266 Nancy Johnson 568 Nancy Johnson
195 Lorraine Grant 506 Lorraine Grant

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 268 - 180=88 Arnie Arnold 666 - 516=150 Bill Doncsecz
246 - 172=74 Bill Doncsecz 571 - 444=127 Jim Devine

Women 266 - 160=106 Nancy Johnson 432 - 327=105 Hilary Mahon
195 - 134=61 Lorraine Grant 506 - 402=104 Lorraine Grant

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1801 Art Altamura 646 Roger Porter 1724 Nancy Johnson 609 Tom Moralis
1667 Bob Hetrick 582 Ken Strawn 1666 Paul Arnold 568 Dan Sabetti

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 227 Arnie Arnold 552 Tom Moralis

210 Art Altamura 549 Arnie Arnold

Women 215 Nancy Johnson 519 Nancy Johnson
174 Marcia Madison 477 Terry Westing

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 178 - 120=58 Charlie Jones 419 - 360=59 Charlie Jones
227 - 180=47 Arnie Arnold 499 - 447=52 Bob Westing

Women 215 - 163=52 Nancy Johnson 433 - 375=58 Marcia Madison
174 - 125=49 Marcia Madison 477 - 426=51 Terry Westing
172 - 123=49 Rose Parker
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Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Roger G. Porter 174 7292 39 186.97
Tom Moralis 185 6694 36 185.94
Bob Hetrick 195 7161 39 183.62
Arnie Arnold 176 7053 39 180.85
Bill Doncsecz 180 6306 36 175.17
Art Altamura 159 6489 39 166.38
Nancy Johnson 158 5907 36 164.08
Sonny Wagner 155 5793 36 160.92
Jim Devine 148 5274 33 159.82
Ken Strawn 159 5746 36 159.61
Dan Sabetti 157 5145 33 155.91
Dave Manela 148 5103 33 154.64
Bob Johnson 150 5533 36 153.69
John Madison 155 5516 36 153.22
Bill Luck 150 4986 33 151.09
Bob Westing 154 5877 39 150.69
Mike Maiatico 155 4965 33 150.45
John Ciccone 155 5409 36 150.25
Roger Hazelton 151 3980 27 147.41
Jimmy SantaMaria 159 3517 24 146.54
Terry Westing 144 4740 33 143.64

Pat Doncsecz 146 4738 33 143.58
Lorraine Grant 134 3781 27 140.04
Lou Cope 152 5394 39 138.31
Frank D'Ascensio 145 3278 24 136.58
Lorna Rossnagle 139 2854 21 135.90
Paul Green 131 4467 33 135.36
Pat Capuano 133 4776 36 132.67
Fred Wagner 141 4284 33 129.82
Anna Bosco 115 3438 27 127.33
Marcia Madison 124 4960 39 127.18
Rose Parker 118 4080 33 123.64
Hilary Mahon 113 4785 39 122.69
Marianne Crouse 126 4413 36 122.58
Magic Mike Karlan 133 1094 9 121.56
Lou Ann Hein 121 3188 27 118.07
Lynn Luck 124 3500 30 116.67
Sharon Wallace 122 3497 30 116.57
Anita LePage 114 3706 33 112.30
Karen Jahn 111 3974 36 110.39
Bette A. Maiatico 113 3300 30 110.00
Laurie Hazelton 102 2750 27 101.85

Temporary Substitutes
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Bob Peters 177 588 3 196.00
Bill Falsone 157 1517 9 168.56
James A. Wittmer 186 493 3 164.33
Howie Brody 168 2864 18 159.11
Diane G. Wittmer 163 477 3 159.00
Charlie Jones ___ 1239 9 137.67

John McGuinness 116 752 6 125.33
Vince Pannepacker 130 1105 9 122.78
Yvonne Green ___ 361 3 120.33
Mary Peters 127 2465 21 117.38
Nancy Arnold 122 340 3 113.33
Mindy SantaMaria 91 1038 12 86.50
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